THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF SABINE

Ŷ

On this the 12th day of May, 1975, the Honorable Commissioner's Court met in regular session with the following members present, to-wit:

W. T. Love	County Judge
R. E. Smith	Commissioner, Precinct No. 1
G. W. Russell	Commissioner, Precinct No. 2
Paul Lout	Commissioner, Precinct No. 3
Jimmy Vickers	Commissioner, Precinct No. 4
W. W. Cavender	Clerk of the Court

Motion by Commissioner Paul Lout, seconded by Commissioner G. W. Russell, Jr. and by unanimous vote, the Court authorized an increase in salary of \$100.00 per month effective May 1, 1975, for the County Judge, the County Sheriff, and the County Attorney.

The Court directed that the funds in Road & Bridge Fund Special be transfered as follows:

\$46,648.26 to Officer Salary Fund

\$35,310.46 divided equally between the four Commissioner Precincts on a basis of 25% to each precinct.

Motion by Commissioner R. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner G. W. Russell, Jr. and with all voting "AYE" the Court authorized the purchase of a ten key calculator for the County Treasurer's Office.

Motion by Commissioner Paul Lout, seconded by Commissioner G. W. Russell, Jr. and by unanimous consent, the Court appointed the County Judge to be purchasing agent for the County Courthouse and directed that a copy of this directive be distributed to each office.

All accounts were allowed and made payable.

There being no furthur business, the Court adjourned.

County Judge

P. E. No. 1 ecinct

Precinct, No. 3 ŗ,

Precinct, No. 4 er,